

CWP No.4502/2019

01.01.2020 Present: Mr. Sat Prakash, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. J.K. Verma, Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents.

11

CMP No.15968/19

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.4502/19 & CMP No.15969/19

Notice. Mr. J.K. Verma, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Appearing respondents to file reply within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.15970/19

The application is disposed of with the direction that the petitioner shall file English translation/true typed copies of the documents in issue by the next date of hearing.

**(L. Narayana Swamy),
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge**

01st January, 2020
(Rohit)