

Chaman Lal Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.4502 of 2019

18.09.2024 Present: Mr. Sat Prakash, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General
with Mr. Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva and Ms. Leena
Guleria, Deputy Advocates General, for the
respondents.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within four
weeks. List thereafter.

September 18, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge