

**Yashp Pal Tanta v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.4502 of 2019**

30.06.2025 Present: Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravi Tanta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Court Commissioner is present in person.

Learned Court Commissioner has handed over a copy of the report of the Commission executed by him, the same is ordered to be taken on record. Registry is directed to hand over the photocopy thereof to the learned counsel for the parties.

List for consideration after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 30, 2025
(*Vinod*)