

Chaman Lal v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.4502 of 2019

18.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sat Prakash, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list after the ensuing winter
vacation.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 18, 2025
(*Vinod*)